



Griswold Public Schools

211 Slater Avenue
Griswold, Connecticut 06351

Tel: (860) 376-7600 Fax: (860) 376-7607

Sean P. McKenna, Superintendent
Deborah Martin, Director, Fiscal & Personnel Services

Glenn LaBossiere, Director, Teaching, Learning & Innovation
Christopher C. Champlin, Director, Student Services

November 10th, 2022

RE: Notice of Required Radon Testing, 11/28-12/2

Dear Griswold Public Schools:

All Connecticut Public Schools are required to have a radon reevaluation every five years as part of our ongoing efforts to promote safe, healthy learning environments. The purpose of the radon testing is to inspect and re-evaluate the air quality in school buildings. This required testing will take place from November 28th, 2022, until December 2nd, 2022, in all Griswold Public Schools' buildings.

Mystic Air Quality Consultants, 1204 North Road, Groton, Connecticut, have been contracted to conduct our required radon reevaluation test. To test for radon in the air, small canisters containing charcoal will be placed in a limited number of locations in occupied rooms that are in contact with the ground. These canisters will be in place for three school days. We will inform the community of the results. In the event that high radon levels are found, steps will be taken to correct the problem using methods endorsed by the United States Environmental Protection Agency.

If you have further questions or concerns regarding radon, please free to contact the [State of Connecticut Department of Public Health Radon Program](#) at 860-509-7367 or the Uncas Health District at 860-823-1189.

Sincerely yours,

Sean P. McKenna,
Superintendent of Schools